

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6144 OF 2002

ESHWARAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH S. POOJARI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant stated that as the parties have settled their disputes outside court, he may be permitted to withdraw this appeal. Permission accorded. The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6144 OF 2002

Eshwaramma

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Suresh S. Poojari

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant stated that as the parties have settled their disputes outside court, he may be permitted to withdraw this appeal. Permission accorded. The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....J.
[DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA]

New Delhi,
April 16, 2009.